
 

KEY *** Chair 

2023 Deacon Teams (as of February 22, 2023) 

Moderator – Britt Platt 

COMPASSION AND ASSISTANCE 

 

Joanne Yost  RE25 ***   yost.joanne@att.net    937-298-9293 

Gretchen Locke RE23   gretchen@woh.rr.com    937-433-3521 

Shirley Oglesbee RE24   shirleyoglesbee1@gmail.com   937-433-8350 

Helen Davis     helendavis@woh.rr.com    937—885+0574 

Jane Hancock    jhan820@gmail.com    937-478-4901 

Dorothy Douglas    jorg.doug@att.net     937-848-8057 

 

      FELLOWSHIP 

 

Darlene Irwin RE23 ***   irwind@woh.rr.com    937-439-0105 

Mel Kelley RE24    mbkelleyir@gmail.com    937-271-8640 

Art Nitsch RE25    artnitsch@gmail.com    937-671-0291    

Sandy Stevens RE25   sstvns1111@gmail.com    937-344-1777 

Jean Clements    jclem402@gmail.com    937-545-3286 

Linda Wiggers    llwiggers@gmail.com    937-885-7181 
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KEY *** Chair 

 

      PRAYER AND PRESENCE 

Linda Wiggers RE24***   llwiggers@gmail.com    937-885-7181 

Sharon Boyko RE25   sb.boyko@sbcglobal.net    937-623-6001 

Kim Catchpole-Patton RE25  kimcatchpole@gmail.com   937-477-2475 

Steve Davis RE 24 (home com.)  steve.davis@thompsonhine.com  937-885-0574  

Marilyn Kemper RE23   marilynkemper@outlook.com   937-433-6161 

Britt Platt RE24    platt.britt@gmail.com    574-315-2146 

Barb Adams     wradams01@gmail.com    937-886-8374 

Pam Bates     no email      937-433-0578 

Suzi Dameron    suzi2891@gmail.com    937-435-5821 

Judy Murphy     Prayer Chain      937-433-4449  
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